
CAMPIONATO RO QUALIFICAZIONI UNDER 14 REG.LI 

GIRONE  1                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    VERBANIA CALCIO           SINTETICO "GALLI"             15/09/24 17:30  1A BAVENO                          VIA SEGU' 

GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       JUVENTUS DOMO             COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A GARGALLO                        VIA DON MINZONI, 43 

JUVENTUS DOMO             BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    SINTETICO "SILVESTRO CUROTTI" 22/09/24 15:00  2A DOMODOSSOLA                     PIAZZALE CUROTTI, 1 

VERBANIA CALCIO           GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A VERBANIA - POSSACCIO            VIA GALLIANI 

BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       SINTETICO "GALLI"             29/09/24 17:30  3A BAVENO                          VIA SEGU' 

JUVENTUS DOMO             VERBANIA CALCIO           SINTETICO "SILVESTRO CUROTTI" 29/09/24 15:00  3A DOMODOSSOLA                     PIAZZALE CUROTTI, 1 

JUVENTUS DOMO             GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       SINTETICO "SILVESTRO CUROTTI"  6/10/24 15:00  1R DOMODOSSOLA                     PIAZZALE CUROTTI, 1 

VERBANIA CALCIO           BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R VERBANIA - POSSACCIO            VIA GALLIANI 

BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    JUVENTUS DOMO             SINTETICO "GALLI"             13/10/24 15:00  2R BAVENO                          VIA SEGU' 

GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       VERBANIA CALCIO           COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R GARGALLO                        VIA DON MINZONI, 43 

GOZZANO S.S.D.AR.L.       BAVENO STRESA SSD A RL    COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R GARGALLO                        VIA DON MINZONI, 43 

VERBANIA CALCIO           JUVENTUS DOMO             COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R VERBANIA - POSSACCIO            VIA GALLIANI 

 

GIRONE  2                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                       

                             

BORGOSESIA CALCIO         DUFOUR VARALLO            COMUNALE                      14/09/24 15:00  1A GRIGNASCO                       VIA DELLA MADONNA 

CUREGGIO CALCIO           ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A CRESSA                          VIA MARTIRI 

ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 BORGOSESIA CALCIO         FEDELE "NINO" MARGAROLI       21/09/24 17:30  2A BORGOMANERO                     VIA CADUTI NEI LAGER NAZISTI 

DUFOUR VARALLO            CUREGGIO CALCIO           BACCI "SUSSIDIARIO"           22/09/24 10:30  2A VARALLO SESIA                   FRAZ. ROCCAPIETRA 

CUREGGIO CALCIO           BORGOSESIA CALCIO         COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A CRESSA                          VIA MARTIRI 

DUFOUR VARALLO            ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 BACCI "SUSSIDIARIO"           29/09/24 10:30  3A VARALLO SESIA                   FRAZ. ROCCAPIETRA 

ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 CUREGGIO CALCIO           FEDELE "NINO" MARGAROLI        5/10/24 17:30  1R BORGOMANERO                     VIA CADUTI NEI LAGER NAZISTI 

DUFOUR VARALLO            BORGOSESIA CALCIO         BACCI "SUSSIDIARIO"            6/10/24 10:30  1R VARALLO SESIA                   FRAZ. ROCCAPIETRA 

BORGOSESIA CALCIO         ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R GRIGNASCO                       VIA DELLA MADONNA 

CUREGGIO CALCIO           DUFOUR VARALLO            COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R CRESSA                          VIA MARTIRI 

ACCADEMIA BORGOMANERO1961 DUFOUR VARALLO            FEDELE "NINO" MARGAROLI       20/10/24 15:00  3R BORGOMANERO                     VIA CADUTI NEI LAGER NAZISTI 



BORGOSESIA CALCIO         CUREGGIO CALCIO           COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R GRIGNASCO                       VIA DELLA MADONNA 

 

GIRONE  3                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

AOSTA CALCIO 511          GRAND COMBIN              "GIANPIERO FRAND GENISOT"     14/09/24 15:00  1A MONTFLEURI - AOSTA              VIA PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO,65/A 

GRAND COMBIN              RIVER PLAINE              SINTETICO "GRAND COMBIN"      22/09/24 15:00  2A ROISAN                          FRAZIONE MOULIN 2/A 

RIVER PLAINE              AOSTA CALCIO 511          COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A NUS                             VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE 

GRAND COMBIN              AOSTA CALCIO 511          SINTETICO "GRAND COMBIN"       6/10/24 15:00  1R ROISAN                          FRAZIONE MOULIN 2/A 

RIVER PLAINE              GRAND COMBIN              COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R NUS                             VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE 

AOSTA CALCIO 511          RIVER PLAINE              "GIANPIERO FRAND GENISOT"     20/10/24 15:00  3R MONTFLEURI - AOSTA              VIA PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO,65/A 

 

GIRONE  4                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

V.D.A. CHARVENSOD         AYGREVILLE CALCIO         SINTETICO "GUIDO SABA"        15/09/24 15:00  1A CHARVENSOD                      PLAN FELINAZ, 109 

AYGREVILLE CALCIO         POL. GRAND PARADIS        SINTETICO "GRAND COMBIN"      22/09/24 15:00  2A ROISAN                          FRAZIONE MOULIN 2/A 

POL. GRAND PARADIS        V.D.A. CHARVENSOD         COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A AYMAVILLES                      REGIONE LILLAZ 

AYGREVILLE CALCIO         V.D.A. CHARVENSOD         SINTETICO "GRAND COMBIN"       6/10/24 15:00  1R ROISAN                          FRAZIONE MOULIN 2/A 

POL. GRAND PARADIS        AYGREVILLE CALCIO         COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R AYMAVILLES                      REGIONE LILLAZ 

V.D.A. CHARVENSOD         POL. GRAND PARADIS        SINTETICO "GUIDO SABA"        20/10/24 15:00  3R CHARVENSOD                      PLAN FELINAZ, 109 

 

GIRONE  5                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

CAMERI CALCIO             BULE'BELLINZAGO           G.PAGGI                       15/09/24 15:00  1A CAMERI                          PIAZZA SALVO D'ACQUISTO 

SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       1924 SUNO F.C.D.          COMUNALE                      15/09/24 14:00  1A CALTIGNAGA                      VIA DELLO SPORT, 1 

BULE'BELLINZAGO           SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       COMUNALE - ERBA NATURALE      21/09/24 14:30  2A BELLINZAGO NOVARESE             VIA CAMERI, 100 

1924 SUNO F.C.D.          CAMERI CALCIO             COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A SUNO                            VIALE VOLI, 6 

CAMERI CALCIO             SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       G.PAGGI                       29/09/24 15:00  3A CAMERI                          PIAZZA SALVO D'ACQUISTO 

1924 SUNO F.C.D.          BULE'BELLINZAGO           COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A SUNO                            VIALE VOLI, 6 

BULE'BELLINZAGO           CAMERI CALCIO             COMUNALE - ERBA NATURALE       5/10/24 14:30  1R BELLINZAGO NOVARESE             VIA CAMERI, 100 



1924 SUNO F.C.D.          SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R SUNO                            VIALE VOLI, 6 

CAMERI CALCIO             1924 SUNO F.C.D.          G.PAGGI                       13/10/24 15:00  2R CAMERI                          PIAZZA SALVO D'ACQUISTO 

SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       BULE'BELLINZAGO           COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R CALTIGNAGA                      VIA DELLO SPORT, 1 

BULE'BELLINZAGO           1924 SUNO F.C.D.          COMUNALE - ERBA NATURALE      20/10/24 15:00  3R BELLINZAGO NOVARESE             VIA CAMERI, 100 

SPORTIVA CALTIGNAGA       CAMERI CALCIO             COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R CALTIGNAGA                      VIA DELLO SPORT, 1 

 

GIRONE  6                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  COMUNALE                      14/09/24 10:30  1A CERANO                          VIA LUIGI BELLOTTI, 10 

NOVAROMENTIN SRL          POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  SINTETICO "NOVARELLO A - N°3" 15/09/24 15:00  1A GRANOZZO CON MONTICELLO         VIA DANTE GRAZIOSI 

OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  NOVAROMENTIN SRL          COMUNALE                      22/09/24 10:00  2A NOVARA                          VIA PIANCA, LOC. SANT'AGABIO 

POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A NOVARA                          VIA ARDEMAGNI 

VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      NOVAROMENTIN SRL          COMUNALE                      28/09/24 10:30  3A CERANO                          VIA LUIGI BELLOTTI, 10 

POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A NOVARA                          VIA ARDEMAGNI 

OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      COMUNALE                       6/10/24 10:00  1R NOVARA                          VIA PIANCA, LOC. SANT'AGABIO 

POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  NOVAROMENTIN SRL          COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R NOVARA                          VIA ARDEMAGNI 

NOVAROMENTIN SRL          OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  SINTETICO "NOVARELLO A - N°3" 13/10/24 15:00  2R GRANOZZO CON MONTICELLO         VIA DANTE GRAZIOSI 

VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R CERANO                          VIA LUIGI BELLOTTI, 10 

NOVAROMENTIN SRL          VIRTUS MULINO CERANO      SINTETICO "NOVARELLO A - N°3" 20/10/24 15:00  3R GRANOZZO CON MONTICELLO         VIA DANTE GRAZIOSI 

OLIMPIA SANT AGABIO 1948  POLISPORTIVA SAN GIACOMO  COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R NOVARA                          VIA PIANCA, LOC. SANT'AGABIO 

 

GIRONE  7                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

SPARTA NOVARA             DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI ENRICO PATTI                  15/09/24 15:00  1A NOVARA                          VIA ALCAROTTI 

UNION NOVARA              VIRTUS VERCELLI           COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A NOVARA                          VIA GIBELLINI 46, STR.ERBATICI 

VIRTUS VERCELLI           SPARTA NOVARA             LUCIANO BINO                  21/09/24 15:00  2A GREGGIO                         VIA VERCELLI 

DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI UNION NOVARA              LUIGI BOZINO                  22/09/24 14:30  2A VERCELLI                        VIA OBBIA 51 - CANTON BILIEMME 

DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI VIRTUS VERCELLI           LUIGI BOZINO                  29/09/24 14:30  3A VERCELLI                        VIA OBBIA 51 - CANTON BILIEMME 

UNION NOVARA              SPARTA NOVARA             COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A NOVARA                          VIA GIBELLINI 46, STR.ERBATICI 



VIRTUS VERCELLI           UNION NOVARA              LUCIANO BINO                   5/10/24 15:00  1R GREGGIO                         VIA VERCELLI 

DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI SPARTA NOVARA             LUIGI BOZINO                   6/10/24 14:30  1R VERCELLI                        VIA OBBIA 51 - CANTON BILIEMME 

SPARTA NOVARA             VIRTUS VERCELLI           ENRICO PATTI                  13/10/24 15:00  2R NOVARA                          VIA ALCAROTTI 

UNION NOVARA              DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R NOVARA                          VIA GIBELLINI 46, STR.ERBATICI 

SPARTA NOVARA             UNION NOVARA              ENRICO PATTI                  20/10/24 15:00  3R NOVARA                          VIA ALCAROTTI 

VIRTUS VERCELLI           DIAVOLETTICALCIO VERCELLI LUCIANO BINO                  20/10/24 15:00  3R GREGGIO                         VIA VERCELLI 

 

GIRONE  8                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

BIELLESE 1902             FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   SINTETICO "53° FANTERIA"      14/09/24 17:30  1A BIELLA                          CORSO 53° FANTERIA 

PONDERANO                 VALLE ELVO                LUIGI MERONI                  15/09/24 15:00  1A PONDERANO                       STRADA VICINALE AL CIMITERO, 8 

FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   PONDERANO                 SINTETICO C11 "CHIAVAZZA"     21/09/24 15:00  2A CHIAVAZZA - BIELLA              VIALE VENEZIA 

VALLE ELVO                BIELLESE 1902             BONAVALLE                     22/09/24 15:00  2A OCCHIEPPO SUPERIORE             VIA CASTELLAZZO 

BIELLESE 1902             PONDERANO                 SINTETICO "53° FANTERIA"      28/09/24 17:30  3A BIELLA                          CORSO 53° FANTERIA 

VALLE ELVO                FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   BONAVALLE                     29/09/24 15:00  3A OCCHIEPPO SUPERIORE             VIA CASTELLAZZO 

FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   BIELLESE 1902             SINTETICO C11 "CHIAVAZZA"      5/10/24 15:00  1R CHIAVAZZA - BIELLA              VIALE VENEZIA 

VALLE ELVO                PONDERANO                 BONAVALLE                      6/10/24 15:00  1R OCCHIEPPO SUPERIORE             VIA CASTELLAZZO 

BIELLESE 1902             VALLE ELVO                SINTETICO "53° FANTERIA"      13/10/24 15:00  2R BIELLA                          CORSO 53° FANTERIA 

PONDERANO                 FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   LUIGI MERONI                  13/10/24 15:00  2R PONDERANO                       STRADA VICINALE AL CIMITERO, 8 

FULGOR CHIAVAZZESE R.V.   VALLE ELVO                SINTETICO C11 "CHIAVAZZA"     20/10/24 15:00  3R CHIAVAZZA - BIELLA              VIALE VENEZIA 

PONDERANO                 BIELLESE 1902             LUIGI MERONI                  20/10/24 15:00  3R PONDERANO                       STRADA VICINALE AL CIMITERO, 8 

 

GIRONE  9                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   COMUNALE                      15/09/24 10:30  1A VIGLIANO BIELLESE               VIALE ALPINI D'ITALIA 

VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       COSSATESE                 TRIVERIO                      15/09/24 15:00  1A BIOGLIO                         VIA QUARGNASCA 

A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       SINTETICO "LEO GELONDO"       22/09/24 15:00  2A COSSATO                         VIA PARLAMENTO 

COSSATESE                 FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS LUIGI GILETTI                 22/09/24 15:00  2A MASSERANO                       REG. MOLINO FASOLO 

COSSATESE                 A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   LUIGI GILETTI                 29/09/24 15:00  3A MASSERANO                       REG. MOLINO FASOLO 



FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       COMUNALE                      29/09/24 10:30  3A VIGLIANO BIELLESE               VIALE ALPINI D'ITALIA 

A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS SINTETICO "LEO GELONDO"        6/10/24 15:00  1R COSSATO                         VIA PARLAMENTO 

COSSATESE                 VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       LUIGI GILETTI                  6/10/24 15:00  1R MASSERANO                       REG. MOLINO FASOLO 

FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS COSSATESE                 COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R VIGLIANO BIELLESE               VIALE ALPINI D'ITALIA 

VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   TRIVERIO                      13/10/24 15:00  2R BIOGLIO                         VIA QUARGNASCA 

A.S.D. CITTA DI COSSATO   COSSATESE                 SINTETICO "LEO GELONDO"       20/10/24 15:00  3R COSSATO                         VIA PARLAMENTO 

VALDILANA BIOGLIESE       FUTUROGIOVANI VILIANENSIS TRIVERIO                      20/10/24 15:00  3R BIOGLIO                         VIA QUARGNASCA 

 

GIRONE 10                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    VALLORCO                  ETTORE GIUGLER                14/09/24 15:00  1A SETTIMO VITTONE                 FRAZ. MONTESTRUTTO 

BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. IVREA CALCIO ASD          COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A BANCHETTE                       VIA ROMA 

IVREA CALCIO ASD          QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    GINO PISTONI                  22/09/24 15:00  2A IVREA                           VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO, 7 

VALLORCO                  BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. CARLIN BERGOGLIO              22/09/24 15:00  2A CUORGNE'                        VIA BRAGGIO 6, REG. SAVARIO 

BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A BANCHETTE                       VIA ROMA 

VALLORCO                  IVREA CALCIO ASD          CARLIN BERGOGLIO              29/09/24 15:00  3A CUORGNE'                        VIA BRAGGIO 6, REG. SAVARIO 

IVREA CALCIO ASD          BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. GINO PISTONI                   6/10/24 15:00  1R IVREA                           VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO, 7 

VALLORCO                  QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    CARLIN BERGOGLIO               6/10/24 15:00  1R CUORGNE'                        VIA BRAGGIO 6, REG. SAVARIO 

BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. VALLORCO                  COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R BANCHETTE                       VIA ROMA 

QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    IVREA CALCIO ASD          ETTORE GIUGLER                13/10/24 15:00  2R SETTIMO VITTONE                 FRAZ. MONTESTRUTTO 

IVREA CALCIO ASD          VALLORCO                  GINO PISTONI                  20/10/24 15:00  3R IVREA                           VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO, 7 

QUINCINETTO TAVAGNASCO    BANCHETTE COLLERETTO G.P. ETTORE GIUGLER                20/10/24 15:00  3R SETTIMO VITTONE                 FRAZ. MONTESTRUTTO 

 

GIRONE 11                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    CRESCENTINESE             SINTETICO "GRANDE TORINO"     14/09/24 15:00  1A RIVAROLO CANAVESE               VIA TRIESTE, 84 

VOLPIANO PIANESE          BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        SINTETICO "BERTOLOTTI"        14/09/24 14:30  1A VOLPIANO                        VIA SAN GRATO, 5 

BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    COMUNALE                      21/09/24 15:00  2A BOSCONERO                       VIA COSTANTINO NIGRA, 98 

CRESCENTINESE             VOLPIANO PIANESE          COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A CRESCENTINO                     VIA RAFFAELLO, 1 



BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        CRESCENTINESE             COMUNALE                      28/09/24 15:00  3A BOSCONERO                       VIA COSTANTINO NIGRA, 98 

RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    VOLPIANO PIANESE          SINTETICO "GRANDE TORINO"     28/09/24 15:00  3A RIVAROLO CANAVESE               VIA TRIESTE, 84 

BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        VOLPIANO PIANESE          COMUNALE                       5/10/24 15:00  1R BOSCONERO                       VIA COSTANTINO NIGRA, 98 

CRESCENTINESE             RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R CRESCENTINO                     VIA RAFFAELLO, 1 

RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        SINTETICO "GRANDE TORINO"     13/10/24 15:00  2R RIVAROLO CANAVESE               VIA TRIESTE, 84 

VOLPIANO PIANESE          CRESCENTINESE             SINTETICO "BERTOLOTTI"        13/10/24 15:00  2R VOLPIANO                        VIA SAN GRATO, 5 

CRESCENTINESE             BOSCONERESE A.S.D.        COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R CRESCENTINO                     VIA RAFFAELLO, 1 

VOLPIANO PIANESE          RIVAROLESE 1906 S.R.L.    SINTETICO "BERTOLOTTI"        20/10/24 15:00  3R VOLPIANO                        VIA SAN GRATO, 5 

 

GIRONE 12                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

CIRIE CALCIO 1946         POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    SERGIO BRUNERO                14/09/24 15:00  1A CIRIE                           VIA BIAUNE, 1 

MAPPANESE                 ATLETICO C.B.L.           COMUNALE "A"                  15/09/24 10:00  1A MAPPANO                         VIA GALVANI, 48 

ATLETICO C.B.L.           CIRIE CALCIO 1946         COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A CAFASSE                         VIA GIANOGLIO, REG. GORETTI 

POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    MAPPANESE                 COMUNALE "CORTINA"            22/09/24 15:00  2A LEVONE                          VIA BARBANIA 

MAPPANESE                 CIRIE CALCIO 1946         COMUNALE "A"                  29/09/24 10:00  3A MAPPANO                         VIA GALVANI, 48 

POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    ATLETICO C.B.L.           COMUNALE "CORTINA"            29/09/24 15:00  3A LEVONE                          VIA BARBANIA 

ATLETICO C.B.L.           MAPPANESE                 COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R CAFASSE                         VIA GIANOGLIO, REG. GORETTI 

POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    CIRIE CALCIO 1946         COMUNALE "CORTINA"             6/10/24 15:00  1R LEVONE                          VIA BARBANIA 

CIRIE CALCIO 1946         ATLETICO C.B.L.           SERGIO BRUNERO                13/10/24 15:00  2R CIRIE                           VIA BIAUNE, 1 

MAPPANESE                 POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    COMUNALE "A"                  13/10/24 15:00  2R MAPPANO                         VIA GALVANI, 48 

ATLETICO C.B.L.           POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE    COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R CAFASSE                         VIA GIANOGLIO, REG. GORETTI 

CIRIE CALCIO 1946         MAPPANESE                 SERGIO BRUNERO                20/10/24 15:00  3R CIRIE                           VIA BIAUNE, 1 

 

GIRONE 13                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   VENARIA REALE             BENDINI                       14/09/24 15:00  1A COLLEGNO                        VIA ANTICA DI RIVOLI, 15 

VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   BORGARO NOBIS 1965        TOTTA                         14/09/24 14:30  1A BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

BORGARO NOBIS 1965        PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   SINTETICO "MAGGIONI"          22/09/24 15:00  2A BORGARO TORINESE                VIA S.CRISTINA 9 



VENARIA REALE             VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   SINTETICO "DON MOSSO 4"       22/09/24 15:00  2A VENARIA REALE                   VIA S.MARCHESE 

PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   BENDINI                       28/09/24 15:00  3A COLLEGNO                        VIA ANTICA DI RIVOLI, 15 

BORGARO NOBIS 1965        VENARIA REALE             SINTETICO "MAGGIONI"          29/09/24 15:00  3A BORGARO TORINESE                VIA S.CRISTINA 9 

BORGARO NOBIS 1965        VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   SINTETICO "MAGGIONI"           6/10/24 15:00  1R BORGARO TORINESE                VIA S.CRISTINA 9 

VENARIA REALE             PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   SINTETICO "DON MOSSO 4"        6/10/24 15:00  1R VENARIA REALE                   VIA S.MARCHESE 

PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   BORGARO NOBIS 1965        BENDINI                       13/10/24 15:00  2R COLLEGNO                        VIA ANTICA DI RIVOLI, 15 

VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   VENARIA REALE             TOTTA                         13/10/24 15:00  2R BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

VENARIA REALE             BORGARO NOBIS 1965        SINTETICO "DON MOSSO 4"       20/10/24 15:00  3R VENARIA REALE                   VIA S.MARCHESE 

VIRTUS ACCADEMIA CALCIO   PRO COLLEGNO COLLEGNESE   TOTTA                         20/10/24 15:00  3R BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

 

GIRONE 14                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

ALMESE CALCIO             CASELETTE                 COMUNALE                      14/09/24 14:30  1A ALMESE                          VIA GRANAGLIE, 30 

ALPIGNANO                 ROSTA CALCIO              ALLENDE - ERBA NATURALE       15/09/24 16:30  1A ALPIGNANO                       VIA MIGLIARONE, 12 

CASELETTE                 ALPIGNANO                 PIERO GHIROTTO                22/09/24 11:00  2A CASELETTE                       VIALE SANT'ABACO, 3 

ROSTA CALCIO              ALMESE CALCIO             COMUNALE                      22/09/24 14:30  2A ROSTA                           VIA PONATA, 65 

ALMESE CALCIO             ALPIGNANO                 COMUNALE                      28/09/24 14:30  3A ALMESE                          VIA GRANAGLIE, 30 

ROSTA CALCIO              CASELETTE                 COMUNALE                      29/09/24 14:30  3A ROSTA                           VIA PONATA, 65 

CASELETTE                 ALMESE CALCIO             PIERO GHIROTTO                 6/10/24 11:00  1R CASELETTE                       VIALE SANT'ABACO, 3 

ROSTA CALCIO              ALPIGNANO                 COMUNALE                       6/10/24 14:30  1R ROSTA                           VIA PONATA, 65 

ALMESE CALCIO             ROSTA CALCIO              COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R ALMESE                          VIA GRANAGLIE, 30 

ALPIGNANO                 CASELETTE                 ALLENDE - ERBA NATURALE       13/10/24 15:00  2R ALPIGNANO                       VIA MIGLIARONE, 12 

ALPIGNANO                 ALMESE CALCIO             ALLENDE - ERBA NATURALE       20/10/24 15:00  3R ALPIGNANO                       VIA MIGLIARONE, 12 

CASELETTE                 ROSTA CALCIO              PIERO GHIROTTO                20/10/24 15:00  3R CASELETTE                       VIALE SANT'ABACO, 3 

 

GIRONE 15                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        ONNISPORT CLUB            SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          14/09/24 16:30  1A GRUGLIASCO                      VIA LEONARDO DA VINCI 24 

PIANEZZA                  PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   SINTETICO "COMUNALE B"        15/09/24 17:00  1A PIANEZZA                        VIA FERRARI 3 



PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        COMUNALE                      21/09/24 15:30  2A RIVA DI PINEROLO - PINEROLO     VIA BESSONE 

ONNISPORT CLUB            PIANEZZA                  GAETANO SCIREA                22/09/24 15:00  2A NICHELINO                       VIA BERLINGUER, 40 

ONNISPORT CLUB            PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   GAETANO SCIREA                29/09/24 15:00  3A NICHELINO                       VIA BERLINGUER, 40 

PIANEZZA                  BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        SINTETICO "COMUNALE B"        29/09/24 17:00  3A PIANEZZA                        VIA FERRARI 3 

PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   PIANEZZA                  COMUNALE                       5/10/24 15:30  1R RIVA DI PINEROLO - PINEROLO     VIA BESSONE 

ONNISPORT CLUB            BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        GAETANO SCIREA                 6/10/24 15:00  1R NICHELINO                       VIA BERLINGUER, 40 

BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          13/10/24 15:00  2R GRUGLIASCO                      VIA LEONARDO DA VINCI 24 

PIANEZZA                  ONNISPORT CLUB            SINTETICO "COMUNALE B"        13/10/24 15:00  2R PIANEZZA                        VIA FERRARI 3 

BSR GRUGLIASCO ASD        PIANEZZA                  SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          20/10/24 15:00  3R GRUGLIASCO                      VIA LEONARDO DA VINCI 24 

PINEROLESE SPORT P.R.P.   ONNISPORT CLUB            COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R RIVA DI PINEROLO - PINEROLO     VIA BESSONE 

 

GIRONE 16                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   ALLENDE                       14/09/24 14:30  1A COLLEGNO                        VIA TAMPELLINI, 41 

TORINESE 1894 ASD         LASCARIS 1954 ASD         GLADIOLI                      15/09/24 15:00  1A TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 33/A 

ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   TORINESE 1894 ASD         SINTETICO "ATI CUS"           22/09/24  9:30  2A GRUGLIASCO                      VIA MILANO 61 

LASCARIS 1954 ASD         OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          SINTETICO "SOFFIETTI B"       22/09/24 15:00  2A PIANEZZA                        VIA CLAVIERE 16 

OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          TORINESE 1894 ASD         ALLENDE                       28/09/24 14:30  3A COLLEGNO                        VIA TAMPELLINI, 41 

LASCARIS 1954 ASD         ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   SINTETICO "SOFFIETTI B"       29/09/24 15:00  3A PIANEZZA                        VIA CLAVIERE 16 

ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          SINTETICO "ATI CUS"            6/10/24  9:30  1R GRUGLIASCO                      VIA MILANO 61 

LASCARIS 1954 ASD         TORINESE 1894 ASD         SINTETICO "SOFFIETTI B"        6/10/24 15:00  1R PIANEZZA                        VIA CLAVIERE 16 

OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          LASCARIS 1954 ASD         ALLENDE                       13/10/24 15:00  2R COLLEGNO                        VIA TAMPELLINI, 41 

TORINESE 1894 ASD         ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   GLADIOLI                      13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 33/A 

ACCADEMIA TORINO CALCIO   LASCARIS 1954 ASD         SINTETICO "ATI CUS"           20/10/24 15:00  3R GRUGLIASCO                      VIA MILANO 61 

TORINESE 1894 ASD         OLYMPIC COLLEGNO          GLADIOLI                      20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 33/A 

 

GIRONE 17                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

BARRACUDA                 SSD REAL ORIONE V.        SINTETICO "BARRACUDA"         14/09/24 17:30  1A TORINO                          VIA DANDOLO 48/A 



G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         CARRARA 90                SINTETICO "SEMPIONE"          15/09/24  9:30  1A TORINO                          VIA GOTTARDO, 10 

CARRARA 90                BARRACUDA                 SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"        21/09/24 17:00  2A TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

SSD REAL ORIONE V.        G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         SINTETICO "ZANCANARO"         21/09/24 14:30  2A TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 39/A 

SSD REAL ORIONE V.        CARRARA 90                SINTETICO "ZANCANARO"         28/09/24 14:30  3A TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 39/A 

G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         BARRACUDA                 SINTETICO "SEMPIONE"          29/09/24  9:30  3A TORINO                          VIA GOTTARDO, 10 

CARRARA 90                G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"         5/10/24 17:00  1R TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

SSD REAL ORIONE V.        BARRACUDA                 SINTETICO "ZANCANARO"          5/10/24 14:30  1R TORINO                          VIA DEI GLADIOLI 39/A 

BARRACUDA                 CARRARA 90                SINTETICO "BARRACUDA"         13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA DANDOLO 48/A 

G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         SSD REAL ORIONE V.        SINTETICO "SEMPIONE"          13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA GOTTARDO, 10 

BARRACUDA                 G.A.R. REBAUDENGO         SINTETICO "BARRACUDA"         20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA DANDOLO 48/A 

CARRARA 90                SSD REAL ORIONE V.        SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"        20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

 

GIRONE 18                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              

CIT TURIN LDE             BACIGALUPO                SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         14/09/24 14:45  1A TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

LUCENTO                   BARCANOVA CALCIO          SINTETICO "RICONDA"           15/09/24 17:00  1A TORINO                          CORSO LOMBARDIA 107 

BACIGALUPO                LUCENTO                   SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"        21/09/24 18:30  2A TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

BARCANOVA CALCIO          CIT TURIN LDE             SINTETICO "BARCANOVA"         22/09/24 15:00  2A TORINO                          VIA OCCIMIANO 17 

CIT TURIN LDE             LUCENTO                   SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         28/09/24 14:45  3A TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

BARCANOVA CALCIO          BACIGALUPO                SINTETICO "BARCANOVA"         29/09/24 15:00  3A TORINO                          VIA OCCIMIANO 17 

BACIGALUPO                CIT TURIN LDE             SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"         5/10/24 18:30  1R TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

BARCANOVA CALCIO          LUCENTO                   SINTETICO "BARCANOVA"          6/10/24 15:00  1R TORINO                          VIA OCCIMIANO 17 

CIT TURIN LDE             BARCANOVA CALCIO          SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

LUCENTO                   BACIGALUPO                SINTETICO "RICONDA"           13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          CORSO LOMBARDIA 107 

BACIGALUPO                BARCANOVA CALCIO          SINTETICO "CARRARA 90"        20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          CORSO APPIO CLAUDIO,192/A 

LUCENTO                   CIT TURIN LDE             SINTETICO "RICONDA"           20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          CORSO LOMBARDIA 107 

 

GIRONE 19                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                              



RWC LUCENTO STARS         CENISIA A R.L.            SINTETICO "VALDELLATORRE"     14/09/24 15:00  1A TORINO                          VIA VALDELLATORRE 169 

BORGATA CIT TURIN         ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         15/09/24  9:00  1A TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

CENISIA A R.L.            BORGATA CIT TURIN         SINTETICO "CENISIA"           21/09/24 16:30  2A TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        RWC LUCENTO STARS         SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"    22/09/24 17:00  2A TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

CENISIA A R.L.            ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        SINTETICO "CENISIA"           28/09/24 16:30  3A TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

BORGATA CIT TURIN         RWC LUCENTO STARS         SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         29/09/24  9:00  3A TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

CENISIA A R.L.            RWC LUCENTO STARS         SINTETICO "CENISIA"            5/10/24 16:30  1R TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        BORGATA CIT TURIN         SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"     6/10/24 17:00  1R TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

BORGATA CIT TURIN         CENISIA A R.L.            SINTETICO "CIT TURIN"         13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          CORSO FERRUCCI 63 

RWC LUCENTO STARS         ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        SINTETICO "VALDELLATORRE"     13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA VALDELLATORRE 169 

ACADEMY VANCHIGLIA        CENISIA A R.L.            SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"    20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

RWC LUCENTO STARS         BORGATA CIT TURIN         SINTETICO "VALDELLATORRE"     20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA VALDELLATORRE 169 

 

GIRONE 20                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

KL PERTUSA                MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          SINTETICO "LINGOTTO"          14/09/24 14:30  1A TORINO                          VIA GENOVA, 161 

VANCHIGLIA 1915           POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"    15/09/24 17:00  1A TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          VANCHIGLIA 1915           SINTETICO "CORBO - MONTEPONI" 21/09/24 17:30  2A TORINO                          VIA LUDOVICO GEYMONAT 11 

POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  KL PERTUSA                SINTETICO "OTTAVIO PORTA"     22/09/24 17:30  2A TORINO                          VIA MONTE ORTI                              

MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  SINTETICO "CORBO - MONTEPONI" 28/09/24 17:30  3A TORINO                          VIA LUDOVICO GEYMONAT 11 

VANCHIGLIA 1915           KL PERTUSA                SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"    29/09/24 17:00  3A TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          KL PERTUSA                SINTETICO "CORBO - MONTEPONI"  5/10/24 17:30  1R TORINO                          VIA LUDOVICO GEYMONAT 11 

POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  VANCHIGLIA 1915           SINTETICO "OTTAVIO PORTA"      6/10/24 17:30  1R TORINO                          VIA MONTE ORTI                              

KL PERTUSA                POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  SINTETICO "LINGOTTO"          13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA GENOVA, 161 

VANCHIGLIA 1915           MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          SINTETICO "GASPARE TALLIA"    13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA E.RAGAZZONI, 2 

KL PERTUSA                VANCHIGLIA 1915           SINTETICO "LINGOTTO"          20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA GENOVA, 161 

POZZOMAINA S.R.L. S.S.D.  MIRAFIORI A.S.D.          SINTETICO "OTTAVIO PORTA"     20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA MONTE ORTI                              

 

GIRONE 21                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        



                             

SAN GIORGIO TORINO        SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      SINTETICO "NITTI"             14/09/24 15:00  1A TORINO                          VIA NITTI 6 

VIANNEY                   VIRTUS CENISIA            SINTETICO "VIANNEY"           14/09/24 17:15  1A TORINO                          VIA GIANELLI 8 

SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      VIANNEY                   SINTETICO "PELLERINA 1"       22/09/24 10:15  2A TORINO                          C.APPIO CLAUDIO 106 

VIRTUS CENISIA            SAN GIORGIO TORINO        SINTETICO "CENISIA"           22/09/24  9:30  2A TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

SAN GIORGIO TORINO        VIANNEY                   SINTETICO "NITTI"             28/09/24 15:00  3A TORINO                          VIA NITTI 6 

VIRTUS CENISIA            SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      SINTETICO "CENISIA"           29/09/24  9:30  3A TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      SAN GIORGIO TORINO        SINTETICO "PELLERINA 1"        6/10/24 10:15  1R TORINO                          C.APPIO CLAUDIO 106 

VIRTUS CENISIA            VIANNEY                   SINTETICO "CENISIA"            6/10/24  9:30  1R TORINO                          VIA REVELLO 

SAN GIORGIO TORINO        VIRTUS CENISIA            SINTETICO "NITTI"             13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA NITTI 6 

VIANNEY                   SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      SINTETICO "VIANNEY"           13/10/24 15:00  2R TORINO                          VIA GIANELLI 8 

SPAZIO TALENT SOCCER      VIRTUS CENISIA            SINTETICO "PELLERINA 1"       20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          C.APPIO CLAUDIO 106 

VIANNEY                   SAN GIORGIO TORINO        SINTETICO "VIANNEY"           20/10/24 15:00  3R TORINO                          VIA GIANELLI 8 

 

GIRONE 22                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  TESTONA                       14/09/24 14:30  1A MONCALIERI - LOC. TESTONA       VIA F. CONFALONIERI, 9 

PSG SSDARL                SISPORT S.P.A.            FERRINI                       15/09/24 10:00  1A PINO TORINESE                   VIA VALLE MIGLIORETTI 36 

SISPORT S.P.A.            MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    SINTETICO "ALESSIO PARLATO"   21/09/24 14:30  2A TORINO                          STRADA DELLE CACCE 38/22 

AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  PSG SSDARL                SINTETICO "PARCO EINAUDI N°2" 22/09/24 15:00  2A SAN MAURO TORINESE              PARCO LUIGI EINAUDI 

MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    PSG SSDARL                TESTONA                       28/09/24 14:30  3A MONCALIERI - LOC. TESTONA       VIA F. CONFALONIERI, 9 

SISPORT S.P.A.            AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  SINTETICO "ALESSIO PARLATO"   28/09/24 14:30  3A TORINO                          STRADA DELLE CACCE 38/22 

SISPORT S.P.A.            PSG SSDARL                SINTETICO "ALESSIO PARLATO"    5/10/24 14:30  1R TORINO                          STRADA DELLE CACCE 38/22 

AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    SINTETICO "PARCO EINAUDI N°2"  6/10/24 15:00  1R SAN MAURO TORINESE              PARCO LUIGI EINAUDI 

MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    SISPORT S.P.A.            TESTONA                       13/10/24 15:00  2R MONCALIERI - LOC. TESTONA       VIA F. CONFALONIERI, 9 

PSG SSDARL                AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  FERRINI                       13/10/24 15:00  2R PINO TORINESE                   VIA VALLE MIGLIORETTI 36 

AUTOVIP SAN MAURO CALCIO  SISPORT S.P.A.            SINTETICO "PARCO EINAUDI N°2" 20/10/24 15:00  3R SAN MAURO TORINESE              PARCO LUIGI EINAUDI 

PSG SSDARL                MONCALIERI CALCIO 1953    FERRINI                       20/10/24 15:00  3R PINO TORINESE                   VIA VALLE MIGLIORETTI 36 

 



GIRONE 23                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

CALCIO LEINI              GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        COMUNALE "CITTADELLA A"       15/09/24 15:00  1A LEINI                           VIA GREMO 59 

CALCIO SETTIMO            PRO EUREKA                PRIMO LEVI                    15/09/24 14:30  1A SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA PRIMO LEVI, 6 

GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        CALCIO SETTIMO            SINTETICO "BERTOLINI"         21/09/24 18:30  2A GASSINO TORINESE                VIA DIAZ 

PRO EUREKA                CALCIO LEINI              SINTETICO - G. SATTIN "A"     21/09/24 17:00  2A SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA TORINO, 85 

PRO EUREKA                GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        SINTETICO - G. SATTIN "A"     28/09/24 17:00  3A SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA TORINO, 85 

CALCIO LEINI              CALCIO SETTIMO            COMUNALE "CITTADELLA A"       29/09/24 15:00  3A LEINI                           VIA GREMO 59 

GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        CALCIO LEINI              SINTETICO "BERTOLINI"          5/10/24 18:30  1R GASSINO TORINESE                VIA DIAZ 

PRO EUREKA                CALCIO SETTIMO            SINTETICO - G. SATTIN "A"      5/10/24 17:00  1R SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA TORINO, 85 

CALCIO LEINI              PRO EUREKA                COMUNALE "CITTADELLA A"       13/10/24 15:00  2R LEINI                           VIA GREMO 59 

CALCIO SETTIMO            GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        PRIMO LEVI                    13/10/24 15:00  2R SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA PRIMO LEVI, 6 

CALCIO SETTIMO            CALCIO LEINI              PRIMO LEVI                    20/10/24 15:00  3R SETTIMO TORINESE                VIA PRIMO LEVI, 6 

GASSINOSANRAFFAELE        PRO EUREKA                SINTETICO "BERTOLINI"         20/10/24 15:00  3R GASSINO TORINESE                VIA DIAZ 

 

GIRONE 24                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

NICHELINO HESPERIA        CHISOLA CALCIO            GIORGIO FERRINI               14/09/24 15:30  1A NICHELINO                       VIA PRUNOTTO 17 

VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       POLISPORTIVA GARINO       SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"       14/09/24 16:30  1A VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 

POLISPORTIVA GARINO       NICHELINO HESPERIA        SINTETICO "GARINO"            21/09/24 16:00  2A GARINO - VINOVO                 VIA SOTTI 22 

CHISOLA CALCIO            VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"       22/09/24 16:00  2A VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 

NICHELINO HESPERIA        VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       GIORGIO FERRINI               28/09/24 15:30  3A NICHELINO                       VIA PRUNOTTO 17 

POLISPORTIVA GARINO       CHISOLA CALCIO            SINTETICO "GARINO"            28/09/24 16:00  3A GARINO - VINOVO                 VIA SOTTI 22 

POLISPORTIVA GARINO       VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       SINTETICO "GARINO"             5/10/24 16:00  1R GARINO - VINOVO                 VIA SOTTI 22 

CHISOLA CALCIO            NICHELINO HESPERIA        SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"        6/10/24 16:00  1R VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 

NICHELINO HESPERIA        POLISPORTIVA GARINO       GIORGIO FERRINI               13/10/24 15:00  2R NICHELINO                       VIA PRUNOTTO 17 

VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       CHISOLA CALCIO            SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"       13/10/24 15:00  2R VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 

CHISOLA CALCIO            POLISPORTIVA GARINO       SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"       20/10/24 15:00  3R VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 

VINOVO SPORT EVENTS       NICHELINO HESPERIA        SINTETICO "DINO MAROLA"       20/10/24 15:00  3R VINOVO                          VIA DEL CASTELLO, 3 



 

GIRONE 25                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

ORBASSANO CALCIO          GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   COMUNALE "ALDO PORTA"         14/09/24 14:30  1A ORBASSANO                       VIA SILONE (EX NAZARIO SAURO) 

POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     BEIBORG                   COMUNALE                      14/09/24 15:00  1A BRUINO                          VIA PIOSSASCO, 35 

BEIBORG                   ORBASSANO CALCIO          TOTTA                         21/09/24 15:00  2A BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     PRIVATO "FABBRICHETTE"        22/09/24 16:30  2A GRUGLIASCO                      CORSO MARTIN LUTHER KING, 8 

BEIBORG                   GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   TOTTA                         28/09/24 15:00  3A BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

ORBASSANO CALCIO          POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     COMUNALE "ALDO PORTA"         28/09/24 14:30  3A ORBASSANO                       VIA SILONE (EX NAZARIO SAURO) 

BEIBORG                   POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     TOTTA                          5/10/24 15:00  1R BORGARETTO - BEINASCO           VIA FRATELLI CERVI, 8 

GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   ORBASSANO CALCIO          PRIVATO "FABBRICHETTE"         6/10/24 16:30  1R GRUGLIASCO                      CORSO MARTIN LUTHER KING, 8 

ORBASSANO CALCIO          BEIBORG                   COMUNALE "ALDO PORTA"         13/10/24 15:00  2R ORBASSANO                       VIA SILONE (EX NAZARIO SAURO) 

POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R BRUINO                          VIA PIOSSASCO, 35 

GO SPORT GRUGLIASCO ASD   BEIBORG                   PRIVATO "FABBRICHETTE"        20/10/24 15:00  3R GRUGLIASCO                      CORSO MARTIN LUTHER KING, 8 

POLISPORTIVA BRUINESE     ORBASSANO CALCIO          COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R BRUINO                          VIA PIOSSASCO, 35 

 

GIRONE 26                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

CHIERI                    SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     SINTETICO "ROBERTO ROSATO"    14/09/24 17:45  1A CHIERI                          STRADA ANDEZENO, 76 

MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA PECETTO                   COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A VILLANOVA D'ASTI                STRADA MEZZALUNA 13 

SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA CAV. BALDASSARRE TESIO        21/09/24 17:00  2A SANTENA                         VIA VITTORIO VENETO, 31 

PECETTO                   CHIERI                    GIORGIO FERRINI               22/09/24 11:00  2A PECETTO TORINESE                VIA BUSELLO - ZONA TRE VIE 

CHIERI                    MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA SINTETICO "ROBERTO ROSATO"    28/09/24 17:45  3A CHIERI                          STRADA ANDEZENO, 76 

PECETTO                   SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     GIORGIO FERRINI               29/09/24 11:00  3A PECETTO TORINESE                VIA BUSELLO - ZONA TRE VIE 

SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     CHIERI                    CAV. BALDASSARRE TESIO         5/10/24 17:00  1R SANTENA                         VIA VITTORIO VENETO, 31 

PECETTO                   MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA GIORGIO FERRINI                6/10/24 11:00  1R PECETTO TORINESE                VIA BUSELLO - ZONA TRE VIE 

CHIERI                    PECETTO                   SINTETICO "ROBERTO ROSATO"    13/10/24 15:00  2R CHIERI                          STRADA ANDEZENO, 76 

MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R VILLANOVA D'ASTI                STRADA MEZZALUNA 13 

MEZZALUNACALCIO VILLANOVA CHIERI                    COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R VILLANOVA D'ASTI                STRADA MEZZALUNA 13 



SAN LUIGI SANTENA APS     PECETTO                   CAV. BALDASSARRE TESIO        20/10/24 15:00  3R SANTENA                         VIA VITTORIO VENETO, 31 

 

GIRONE 27                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

SCA ASTI                  S.D. SAVIO ASTI           COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A ISOLA D'ASTI                    STRADA ROVERI, S.S.ASTI-ALBA 

TORRETTA N.S.L.           ASTI                      PARROCCHIALE "TORRETTA"       15/09/24 15:00  1A ASTI                            PIAZZA N.S. DI LOURDES, 3 

ASTI                      SCA ASTI                  SINTETICO "BOSIA 2"           22/09/24 15:00  2A ASTI                            VIA UGO FOSCOLO, 19 

S.D. SAVIO ASTI           TORRETTA N.S.L.           PRAIA - TOJU                  22/09/24 15:00  2A ASTI                            VIA A. MONTI, 41 

ASTI                      S.D. SAVIO ASTI           SINTETICO "BOSIA 2"           29/09/24 15:00  3A ASTI                            VIA UGO FOSCOLO, 19 

SCA ASTI                  TORRETTA N.S.L.           COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A ISOLA D'ASTI                    STRADA ROVERI, S.S.ASTI-ALBA 

ASTI                      TORRETTA N.S.L.           SINTETICO "BOSIA 2"            6/10/24 15:00  1R ASTI                            VIA UGO FOSCOLO, 19 

S.D. SAVIO ASTI           SCA ASTI                  PRAIA - TOJU                   6/10/24 15:00  1R ASTI                            VIA A. MONTI, 41 

SCA ASTI                  ASTI                      COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R ISOLA D'ASTI                    STRADA ROVERI, S.S.ASTI-ALBA 

TORRETTA N.S.L.           S.D. SAVIO ASTI           PARROCCHIALE "TORRETTA"       13/10/24 15:00  2R ASTI                            PIAZZA N.S. DI LOURDES, 3 

S.D. SAVIO ASTI           ASTI                      PRAIA - TOJU                  20/10/24 15:00  3R ASTI                            VIA A. MONTI, 41 

TORRETTA N.S.L.           SCA ASTI                  PARROCCHIALE "TORRETTA"       20/10/24 15:00  3R ASTI                            PIAZZA N.S. DI LOURDES, 3 

 

GIRONE 28                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   RENATO CATTANEO               15/09/24 15:00  1A ALESSANDRIA                     VIA MONTEVERDE 33 

VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  ROBERTO BARCARO               15/09/24 15:00  1A VALENZA                         VIA ASTIGLIANO, 2/A 

ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  SINTETICO "ERNESTO BIANCHI"   22/09/24 15:00  2A CASALE MONFERRATO               VIA DE CRISTOFORIS 12/14 

DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A MANDROGNE - ALESSANDRIA         STRADA RAGGI 8 

DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   COMUNALE                      29/09/24 15:00  3A MANDROGNE - ALESSANDRIA         STRADA RAGGI 8 

FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  RENATO CATTANEO               29/09/24 15:00  3A ALESSANDRIA                     VIA MONTEVERDE 33 

ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA SINTETICO "ERNESTO BIANCHI"    6/10/24 15:00  1R CASALE MONFERRATO               VIA DE CRISTOFORIS 12/14 

DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R MANDROGNE - ALESSANDRIA         STRADA RAGGI 8 

FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  RENATO CATTANEO               13/10/24 15:00  2R ALESSANDRIA                     VIA MONTEVERDE 33 

VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   ROBERTO BARCARO               13/10/24 15:00  2R VALENZA                         VIA ASTIGLIANO, 2/A 



ACCADEMIA CASALE A R.L.   DERTHONA FBC 1908 A.S.D.  SINTETICO "ERNESTO BIANCHI"   20/10/24 15:00  3R CASALE MONFERRATO               VIA DE CRISTOFORIS 12/14 

VALENZANA MADO SSD.AR.L.  FORZACORAGGIO ALESSANDRIA ROBERTO BARCARO               20/10/24 15:00  3R VALENZA                         VIA ASTIGLIANO, 2/A 

 

GIRONE 29                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                       

                             

PINEROLO                  FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     BARBIERI                      14/09/24 15:00  1A PINEROLO                        VIALE PIAZZA D'ARMI, 6 

ROLETTO VAL NOCE          PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      LELLO BARBERA                 15/09/24 10:30  1A FROSSASCO                       VIA DON R. ASVISIO, 4 

FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     ROLETTO VAL NOCE          COMUNALE                      21/09/24 14:30  2A BURIASCO                        VIA DEL CIMITERO 

PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      PINEROLO                  COMUNALE                      21/09/24 17:00  2A PANCALIERI                      VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE 1 

PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     COMUNALE                      28/09/24 17:00  3A PANCALIERI                      VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE 1 

PINEROLO                  ROLETTO VAL NOCE          BARBIERI                      28/09/24 15:00  3A PINEROLO                        VIALE PIAZZA D'ARMI, 6 

FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     PINEROLO                  COMUNALE                       5/10/24 14:30  1R BURIASCO                        VIA DEL CIMITERO 

PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      ROLETTO VAL NOCE          COMUNALE                       5/10/24 17:00  1R PANCALIERI                      VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE 1 

PINEROLO                  PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      BARBIERI                      13/10/24 15:00  2R PINEROLO                        VIALE PIAZZA D'ARMI, 6 

ROLETTO VAL NOCE          FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     LELLO BARBERA                 13/10/24 15:00  2R FROSSASCO                       VIA DON R. ASVISIO, 4 

FOOT BALL CLUB RIVESE     PANCALIERICASTAGNOLE      COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R BURIASCO                        VIA DEL CIMITERO 

ROLETTO VAL NOCE          PINEROLO                  LELLO BARBERA                 20/10/24 15:00  3R FROSSASCO                       VIA DON R. ASVISIO, 4 

 

GIRONE 30                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     SALUZZO                   OTTAVIO MORINO                14/09/24 15:30  1A SAVIGLIANO                      VIALE GOZZANO 8 

VALLE PO                  MOREVILLA                 GIOVANNI PEJRONE              14/09/24 15:30  1A REVELLO                         PIAZZA PEJRONE, 4 

MOREVILLA                 SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     SINTETICO "FORNACE"           21/09/24 15:30  2A MORETTA                         VIA FORNACE, 1/BIS 

SALUZZO                   VALLE PO                  SINTETICO C11 "DAMIANO 2"     22/09/24 15:00  2A SALUZZO                         VIA DELLA CROCE, 61/E 

MOREVILLA                 SALUZZO                   SINTETICO "FORNACE"           28/09/24 15:30  3A MORETTA                         VIA FORNACE, 1/BIS 

SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     VALLE PO                  OTTAVIO MORINO                28/09/24 15:30  3A SAVIGLIANO                      VIALE GOZZANO 8 

MOREVILLA                 VALLE PO                  SINTETICO "FORNACE"            5/10/24 15:30  1R MORETTA                         VIA FORNACE, 1/BIS 

SALUZZO                   SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     SINTETICO C11 "DAMIANO 2"      6/10/24 15:00  1R SALUZZO                         VIA DELLA CROCE, 61/E 

SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     MOREVILLA                 OTTAVIO MORINO                13/10/24 15:00  2R SAVIGLIANO                      VIALE GOZZANO 8 



VALLE PO                  SALUZZO                   GIOVANNI PEJRONE              13/10/24 15:00  2R REVELLO                         PIAZZA PEJRONE, 4 

SALUZZO                   MOREVILLA                 SINTETICO C11 "DAMIANO 2"     20/10/24 15:00  3R SALUZZO                         VIA DELLA CROCE, 61/E 

VALLE PO                  SAVIGLIANESE FBC 1919     GIOVANNI PEJRONE              20/10/24 15:00  3R REVELLO                         PIAZZA PEJRONE, 4 

 

GIRONE 31                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

ALBA CALCIO               ACADEMY CANALE            SINTETICO "ACQUEDOTTO"        15/09/24 15:00  1A ALBA                            VIA DELL'ACQUEDOTTO 

ALBESE CALCIO             POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    SINTETICO "MICHELE COPPINO"   15/09/24 17:00  1A ALBA                            CORSO NINO BIXIO, 12 

ACADEMY CANALE            ALBESE CALCIO             LUIGI MALABAILA               22/09/24 16:30  2A CANALE                          VIA MOMBIRONE, 29/C 

POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    ALBA CALCIO               BEPPE VALSANIA                22/09/24 15:00  2A MONTA'                          VIA FERRUCCIO NOVO, 1 

ALBA CALCIO               ALBESE CALCIO             SINTETICO "ACQUEDOTTO"        29/09/24 15:00  3A ALBA                            VIA DELL'ACQUEDOTTO 

POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    ACADEMY CANALE            BEPPE VALSANIA                29/09/24 15:00  3A MONTA'                          VIA FERRUCCIO NOVO, 1 

ACADEMY CANALE            ALBA CALCIO               LUIGI MALABAILA                6/10/24 16:30  1R CANALE                          VIA MOMBIRONE, 29/C 

POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    ALBESE CALCIO             BEPPE VALSANIA                 6/10/24 15:00  1R MONTA'                          VIA FERRUCCIO NOVO, 1 

ALBA CALCIO               POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    SINTETICO "ACQUEDOTTO"        13/10/24 15:00  2R ALBA                            VIA DELL'ACQUEDOTTO 

ALBESE CALCIO             ACADEMY CANALE            SINTETICO "MICHELE COPPINO"   13/10/24 15:00  2R ALBA                            CORSO NINO BIXIO, 12 

ACADEMY CANALE            POLISPORTIVA MONTATESE    LUIGI MALABAILA               20/10/24 15:00  3R CANALE                          VIA MOMBIRONE, 29/C 

ALBESE CALCIO             ALBA CALCIO               SINTETICO "MICHELE COPPINO"   20/10/24 15:00  3R ALBA                            CORSO NINO BIXIO, 12 

 

GIRONE 32                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

NIZZA VALLEBELBO          AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    TONINO BERSANO                14/09/24 16:30  1A NIZZA MONFERRATO                VIA MARIO TACCA, 121 

CANELLI 1922              ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         SECONDARIO "SARDI"            15/09/24 15:00  1A CANELLI                         VIA RICCADONNA 109/111 

ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         NIZZA VALLEBELBO          SINTETICO "BARISONE"          22/09/24 15:00  2A ACQUI TERME                     VIA TRIESTE, 29 

AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    CANELLI 1922              SINTETICO "SAGLIETTI"         22/09/24 15:00  2A MUSSOTTO D'ALBA - ALBA          VIA CESARE DEL PIANO 

AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         SINTETICO "SAGLIETTI"         29/09/24 15:00  3A MUSSOTTO D'ALBA - ALBA          VIA CESARE DEL PIANO 

CANELLI 1922              NIZZA VALLEBELBO          SECONDARIO "SARDI"            29/09/24 15:00  3A CANELLI                         VIA RICCADONNA 109/111 

ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         CANELLI 1922              SINTETICO "BARISONE"           6/10/24 15:00  1R ACQUI TERME                     VIA TRIESTE, 29 

AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    NIZZA VALLEBELBO          SINTETICO "SAGLIETTI"          6/10/24 15:00  1R MUSSOTTO D'ALBA - ALBA          VIA CESARE DEL PIANO 



CANELLI 1922              AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    SECONDARIO "SARDI"            13/10/24 15:00  2R CANELLI                         VIA RICCADONNA 109/111 

NIZZA VALLEBELBO          ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         TONINO BERSANO                13/10/24 15:00  2R NIZZA MONFERRATO                VIA MARIO TACCA, 121 

ACQUI F.C. SSDARL         AREA CALCIO ALBA ROERO    SINTETICO "BARISONE"          20/10/24 15:00  3R ACQUI TERME                     VIA TRIESTE, 29 

NIZZA VALLEBELBO          CANELLI 1922              TONINO BERSANO                20/10/24 15:00  3R NIZZA MONFERRATO                VIA MARIO TACCA, 121 

 

GIRONE 33                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

CALCIO NOVESE             ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   SINTETICO "SAN MARZIANO"      15/09/24 15:00  1A NOVI LIGURE                     VIA SAN MARZIANO 

OVADESE SSDARL            CAPRIATESE                MOCCAGATTA                    15/09/24 15:00  1A OVADA                           VIALE DELLA RIMEMBRANZA, 1 

ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   OVADESE SSDARL            SINTETICO "EDOARDO GARRONE"   22/09/24 15:00  2A ARQUATA SCRIVIA                 VIA PRATOLUNGO 

CAPRIATESE                CALCIO NOVESE             CASTELVERO                    22/09/24 15:00  2A CASTELLETTO D'ORBA              VIA LAVAGELLO, 48 

CALCIO NOVESE             OVADESE SSDARL            SINTETICO "SAN MARZIANO"      29/09/24 15:00  3A NOVI LIGURE                     VIA SAN MARZIANO 

CAPRIATESE                ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   CASTELVERO                    29/09/24 15:00  3A CASTELLETTO D'ORBA              VIA LAVAGELLO, 48 

ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   CALCIO NOVESE             SINTETICO "EDOARDO GARRONE"    6/10/24 15:00  1R ARQUATA SCRIVIA                 VIA PRATOLUNGO 

CAPRIATESE                OVADESE SSDARL            CASTELVERO                     6/10/24 15:00  1R CASTELLETTO D'ORBA              VIA LAVAGELLO, 48 

CALCIO NOVESE             CAPRIATESE                SINTETICO "SAN MARZIANO"      13/10/24 15:00  2R NOVI LIGURE                     VIA SAN MARZIANO 

OVADESE SSDARL            ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   MOCCAGATTA                    13/10/24 15:00  2R OVADA                           VIALE DELLA RIMEMBRANZA, 1 

ARQUATESE VALLI BORBERA   CAPRIATESE                SINTETICO "EDOARDO GARRONE"   20/10/24 15:00  3R ARQUATA SCRIVIA                 VIA PRATOLUNGO 

OVADESE SSDARL            CALCIO NOVESE             MOCCAGATTA                    20/10/24 15:00  3R OVADA                           VIALE DELLA RIMEMBRANZA, 1 

 

GIRONE 34                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                       

                             

FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. DOGLIANI CALCIO           SINTETICO "POCHISSIMO"        14/09/24 17:30  1A FOSSANO                         CORSO TRENTO 45 

SALICE                    MURAZZO                   COMUNALE                      15/09/24 15:00  1A SAN SEBASTIANO - FOSSANO        VIA DEL CAMPO SPORTIVO 

MURAZZO                   FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. CUSSANIO                      21/09/24 15:00  2A CUSSANIO - FOSSANO              VIALE MONSIGNOR ROSTAGNO 

DOGLIANI CALCIO           SALICE                    COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A DOGLIANI                        LOCALITA' PIANCERRETTO 

FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. SALICE                    SINTETICO "POCHISSIMO"        28/09/24 17:30  3A FOSSANO                         CORSO TRENTO 45 

MURAZZO                   DOGLIANI CALCIO           CUSSANIO                      28/09/24 15:00  3A CUSSANIO - FOSSANO              VIALE MONSIGNOR ROSTAGNO 

MURAZZO                   SALICE                    CUSSANIO                       5/10/24 15:00  1R CUSSANIO - FOSSANO              VIALE MONSIGNOR ROSTAGNO 



DOGLIANI CALCIO           FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R DOGLIANI                        LOCALITA' PIANCERRETTO 

FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. MURAZZO                   SINTETICO "POCHISSIMO"        13/10/24 15:00  2R FOSSANO                         CORSO TRENTO 45 

SALICE                    DOGLIANI CALCIO           COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R SAN SEBASTIANO - FOSSANO        VIA DEL CAMPO SPORTIVO 

DOGLIANI CALCIO           MURAZZO                   COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R DOGLIANI                        LOCALITA' PIANCERRETTO 

SALICE                    FOSSANO CALCIO SSD A R.L. COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R SAN SEBASTIANO - FOSSANO        VIA DEL CAMPO SPORTIVO 

 

GIRONE 35                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   SANT ALBANO               SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          14/09/24 17:00  1A CENTALLO                        VIA DELLE SCUOLE 

CARAGLIO CALCIO           BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         CAV. LUIGI PASQUALE           15/09/24 15:00  1A CARAGLIO                        VIA BERNEZZO 

BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   SINTETICO "SECONDARIO FERRERO 21/09/24 17:30  2A BUSCA                           VIALE PIEMONTE SNC 

SANT ALBANO               CARAGLIO CALCIO           COMUNALE                      22/09/24 15:00  2A SANT'ALBANO STURA               VIA MONS. RAVINA 

BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         SANT ALBANO               SINTETICO "SECONDARIO FERRERO 28/09/24 17:30  3A BUSCA                           VIALE PIEMONTE SNC 

GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   CARAGLIO CALCIO           SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          28/09/24 17:00  3A CENTALLO                        VIA DELLE SCUOLE 

BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         CARAGLIO CALCIO           SINTETICO "SECONDARIO FERRERO  5/10/24 17:30  1R BUSCA                           VIALE PIEMONTE SNC 

SANT ALBANO               GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   COMUNALE                       6/10/24 15:00  1R SANT'ALBANO STURA               VIA MONS. RAVINA 

CARAGLIO CALCIO           SANT ALBANO               CAV. LUIGI PASQUALE           13/10/24 15:00  2R CARAGLIO                        VIA BERNEZZO 

GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         SINTETICO "COMUNALE"          13/10/24 15:00  2R CENTALLO                        VIA DELLE SCUOLE 

CARAGLIO CALCIO           GIOVANILE CENTALLO 2006   CAV. LUIGI PASQUALE           20/10/24 15:00  3R CARAGLIO                        VIA BERNEZZO 

SANT ALBANO               BUSCA 1920 A R.L.         COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R SANT'ALBANO STURA               VIA MONS. RAVINA 

 

GIRONE 36                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

BISALTA                   A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       COMUNALE                      14/09/24 16:00  1A CHIUSA PESIO                    VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE VIGNE 

PEDONA BORGO S.D.         GARESSIO                  SINTETICO "SPORTING CUNEO"    14/09/24 15:00  1A S.ROCCO CASTAGNARETTA - CUNEO   VIA SAN MAURIZIO, 33 

A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       PEDONA BORGO S.D.         COMUNALE                      21/09/24 17:30  2A MADONNA DELL'OLMO - CUNEO       VIA DELLA BATTAGLIA, 103 

GARESSIO                  BISALTA                   EZIO BARBERIS                 21/09/24 16:30  2A GARESSIO                        VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO 

A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       GARESSIO                  COMUNALE                      28/09/24 17:30  3A MADONNA DELL'OLMO - CUNEO       VIA DELLA BATTAGLIA, 103 

PEDONA BORGO S.D.         BISALTA                   SINTETICO "SPORTING CUNEO"    28/09/24 15:00  3A S.ROCCO CASTAGNARETTA - CUNEO   VIA SAN MAURIZIO, 33 



A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       BISALTA                   COMUNALE                       5/10/24 17:30  1R MADONNA DELL'OLMO - CUNEO       VIA DELLA BATTAGLIA, 103 

GARESSIO                  PEDONA BORGO S.D.         EZIO BARBERIS                  5/10/24 16:30  1R GARESSIO                        VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO 

BISALTA                   GARESSIO                  COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R CHIUSA PESIO                    VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE VIGNE 

PEDONA BORGO S.D.         A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       SINTETICO "SPORTING CUNEO"    13/10/24 15:00  2R S.ROCCO CASTAGNARETTA - CUNEO   VIA SAN MAURIZIO, 33 

BISALTA                   PEDONA BORGO S.D.         COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R CHIUSA PESIO                    VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE VIGNE 

GARESSIO                  A.C.CUNEO 1905 OLMO       EZIO BARBERIS                 20/10/24 15:00  3R GARESSIO                        VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO 

 

GIRONE 37                                                                          DATA    ORA                                                                        

                             

ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   CHERASCHESE 1904          SINTETICO C11 "BRAVI 1"       14/09/24 16:30  1A BRA                             VIALE MADONNA DEI FIORI 

CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   RORETESE 1975             COMUNALE                      14/09/24 15:00  1A SAN BERNARDO - CARMAGNOLA       VIA DEL BRUCCIO, 36 

RORETESE 1975             ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   CIRAVEGNA                     21/09/24 15:00  2A RORETO - CHERASCO               STRADA MALABAILA 

CHERASCHESE 1904          CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   SINTETICO "ROELLA"            22/09/24 15:00  2A CHERASCO                        VIA GIOLITTI 6/A 

ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   SINTETICO C11 "BRAVI 1"       28/09/24 16:30  3A BRA                             VIALE MADONNA DEI FIORI 

RORETESE 1975             CHERASCHESE 1904          CIRAVEGNA                     28/09/24 15:00  3A RORETO - CHERASCO               STRADA MALABAILA 

RORETESE 1975             CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   CIRAVEGNA                      5/10/24 15:00  1R RORETO - CHERASCO               STRADA MALABAILA 

CHERASCHESE 1904          ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   SINTETICO "ROELLA"             6/10/24 15:00  1R CHERASCO                        VIA GIOLITTI 6/A 

ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   RORETESE 1975             SINTETICO C11 "BRAVI 1"       13/10/24 15:00  2R BRA                             VIALE MADONNA DEI FIORI 

CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   CHERASCHESE 1904          COMUNALE                      13/10/24 15:00  2R SAN BERNARDO - CARMAGNOLA       VIA DEL BRUCCIO, 36 

CHERASCHESE 1904          RORETESE 1975             SINTETICO "ROELLA"            20/10/24 15:00  3R CHERASCO                        VIA GIOLITTI 6/A 

CSF CARMAGNOLA QUEENCAR   ASSOCIAZIONE CALCIO BRA   COMUNALE                      20/10/24 15:00  3R SAN BERNARDO - CARMAGNOLA       VIA DEL BRUCCIO, 36 

 


